503462192 09/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3508818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name Executio		
CHANISA ARTHACHI	NDA			08/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	NARIN	NARINA INITIATIVE USA, LLC			
Street Address:	7530 F	7530 REINHARDT DRIVE			
City:	PRAIF	PRAIRIE VILLAGE			
State/Country:	KANS	KANSAS			
Postal Code:	66208	66208			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻	l			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		2951	12069		
				<u>.</u>	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (618))655-9640			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
-		-	889-8000		
		IPdo	cket@polsinelli.com		
		SINELLI PC			
Address Line 1: 105 \		WEST VANDALIA STREET			
Address Line 2: SUIT		E 400			
Address Line 4:		EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		080736-486967			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL			
SIGNATURE:			/Rebecca L. Endsley/		
DATE SIGNED:			09/01/2015		
Total Attachments: 2					
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=486967 Assignr	nent#page	e1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHANISA ARTHACHINDA (the "Inventor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BOTTLE, (the "Invention") for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/512,069 was filed December 16, 2014, (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, NARINA INITIATIVE USA, LLC a Delaware corporation, ("NARINA"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said NARINA, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said Invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;

(b) said Application;

(c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application;

(d) any and all patents of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said patents of the United States of America;

(f) any and all further applications for patent for or upon said Invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

50914194.1

PATENT REEL: 036470 FRAME: 0260

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said NARINA, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SOLE or JOIN	NT INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Chanisa Arthachinda (Printed Name)	Chanica Stilhachide (Signature)
		Date: 8/22/2015
1st Witness:	(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:		
	(Type or Print)	(Signature)

50914194.1

RECORDED: 09/01/2015